## MPL PLASTICS LIMITED

CIN No. L25209MH1992PLC066635 Regd. Office : 2, Ashish Warehouse Corporation, Punjab Foundry Industrial Estate, Near Classic Studio, Mira Bhayander Road, Kashimira, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane - 401 104 Tel. : 2845 5450 / 2845 8967 • E-mail : mplho@mplindia.in • Website : www.mplindia.in

Date: 10/05/2024

To, Department of Corporate Services, BSE LIMITED, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalai Street, Mumbai – 400001

## SCRIPE CODE: 526143

## <u>Subject: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of Securities</u> <u>Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that our Registrar and Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited has informed us on regarding issuance of duplicate share certificate as detailed below:

Name of	Folio	Old	New	Total	Dist. No.	Dist. No.	Date of
Shareholder	No.	certificate	certificate	no of	of shares	of shares	receipt of
		no.	no.	shares	from	to	request
Vandana	31842	46441	82304	100	4644001	4644100	07/02/2024
Arun Jhaveri							
& Arun							
Sanmati							
Jhaveri							
Rajendra	16862	58579	82305	100	5857801	5857900	28/02/2024
Shah & Aruna							
Shah							
Rita R Singh	31874	45248	82306	100	4524701	4524800	28/02/2024
Chetan Shah	16861	58578	82307	100	5857701	5857800	12/03/2024
& Aruna Shah							
Shrenik Shah	16860	58577	82308	100	5857601	5857700	12/03/2024
& Aruna Shah							

## MPL PLASTICS LIMITED

CIN No. L25209MH1992PLC066635

Regd. Office : 2, Ashish Warehouse Corporation, Punjab Foundry Industrial Estate, Near Classic Studio, Mira Bhayander Road, Kashimira, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane - 401 104 Tel. : 2845 5450 / 2845 8967 • E-mail : mplho@mplindia.in • Website : www.mplindia.in

As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD /MIRSD\_RTAMB/P/CIR/ 2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholder after complying with the required formalities.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For MPL Plastics Limited

mohog

Milan Bhogilal Bhaya Chief Financial Officer